LO10000 11928

4.

	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	
	REFERENCE : 228102 80913A	
,	AUTHORIZATION :	
	COST LIMIT : \$ PPD	·
ORDER DATH	E : July 19, 2001	
ORDER TIME	E : 10:12 AM	
ORDER NO.	: 228102-005 100	
CUSTOMER N	IO: 80913A	00044871514 :4 -07/20/0101002023 ******78.75 *****78.75
CUSTOMER:	Ms. Kathy Prevatt Salter Feiber Yenser & Murphy	
	703 Northeast 1st Street	
	Gainesville, FL 32601	
	DOMESTIC FILING	
NAM	E: VILLAGE DEVELOPERS OF GAINESVILLE, LLC	TA 4:28
	EFFECTIVE DATE:	-
CER	ICLES OF INCORPORATION 100 TIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ICLES OF ORGANIZATION	00044871514 -07/20/0101002024 ******46.25 *****46.25
PLEASE RET	URN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	<u>.</u>
<u>×y</u> pl	RTIFIED COPY AIN STAMPED COPY RTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	01 JUL TALLAHA
CONTACT PE	RSON: Deborah Schroder - EXT. 1118 EXAMINER'S INITIALS	AR - L
		unt
		4ntr 7/20

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

VILLAGE DEVELOPERS OF GAINESVILLE, LLC

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The undersigned, being a duly authorized member, desiring to form a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is VILLAGE DEVELOPERS OF GAINESVILLE, LLC, (the "Company").

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The Company's mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 5300 SW 91* Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608.

ARTICLE III: DURATION

The period of the Company's duration shall be perpetual, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's regulations.

ARTICLE IV: PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or printed under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The Company designates 5300 SW 91st Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32608, as the street address of the initial registered office of the Company and name's ROBERT R. ROWE, the Company's initial registered agent at that address to accept service of process within this state.

ARTICLE VI: ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional Members may be admitted upon the approval of all of the Members of the Company.

م

JUL-13-2001 FRI 03:30 PM SALTER, FEIBER, YENSER, MUR FAX NO. 3523767996

ARTICLE VII: MEMBERS RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the Company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company will be as provided in the Regulations of the Company.

ARTICLE VIII: MANAGEMENT

The Company will be conducted, carried on, and managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.

ARTICLE IX: REGULATIONS

The Power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Regulations of the Company will be vested in the members of the Company.

Dated this $\underline{/4}^{4/4}$ day of July, 2001.

R Powe

ROBERT R. ROWE

FILED 01 JUL 19 M 8: 31 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

P. 03

JUL-13-2001 FRI 03:31 PM SALTER, FEIBER, YENSER, MUR FAX NO. 3523767996

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is VILLAGE DEVELOPERS OF GAINESVILLE, LLC.
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is ROBERT R. ROWE, 5300

SW 91st TERRACE, GAINESVILLE, FL 32608.

[#]day of July, 2001. Dated this /4/

ROBERT R. ROWE

Having been named to accept service of process for the limited liability company named above, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in that capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of my position as registered agent.

ROBERT R. ROWE, Registered Agent

ales 14, 2001

F:\Salter3\Rowe, Robert\VILLAGE DEVELOPERS OF GAINESVILLE LLC\New LLC Articles.wpd

P. 04

ш

2